

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CCP(S) 392/2024 CM(3286/2025)
CM(3287/2025)**

MOHAMMAD HUSSAIN BHAT

...Appellant(s)/Petitioners(s)

Through: Mr. B.A Misri, Advocate

Vs.

**J.P.N. SINGH PR. ACCOUNTANT
GENERAL**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mubashir, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE.

ORDER

16.12.2025

CM 3286/2025, 3287/2025:

Learned counsel for the petitioner has preferred the present applications for substitution of legal heirs of the deceased petitioner, along with application for condonation of delay of 36 days.

For the reasons stated in the applications, coupled with the submissions made at Bar, applications are allowed, delay is condoned and deceased petitioner is substituted by his legal heirs, mentioned in the memo of parties.

Registry to update the cause title.

Both the applications are disposed of.

CCP(S) 392/2024:

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that he is in receipt of statement of facts. He seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file the same.

List on 03.02.2026.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE**

Srinagar:
16.12.2025
Adil Ismail