

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CCP(S) No. 392/2024

Mohammad Hussain Bhat

...Petitioner(s)

Through: *Mr. B.A. Misri, Adv.*

Vs.

JPN Singh Pr. Accountant General

...Respondent(s)

Through: *Mr. Mubashir Wani, Adv.*

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER

22.04.2026

01. Although the statement of facts has been filed in terms of Order dated 16th December, 2025. However, the Registry has not complied with the Order dated 16th December, 2025, to the extent of updating the cause title of contempt petition.
02. Registry to do the needful by or before the next date of hearing positively.
03. List on 3rd June, 2026.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

22.04.2026

"Shamim Dar"